 Los Angeles, California 90024 (310) 473-0798 Attorneys for Respondent, KERRY EVAN ADLER 	AW OFFICES OF KAPLAN & GEKJ37 10866 Witchine Blvd., Suite 660 Los Angeles, CA 90024 (310) 473-0798	Attorneys for Respondent, KERRY EVAN ADLER SUPERIOR COURT OF TH FOR THE COUNTY In Re the Marriage of: Petitioner: EDIE DEARING ADLER and Respondent: KERRY EVAN ADLER I, KERRY EVAN ADLER I, KERRY EVAN ADLER I. I am the Respondent in the within accordance with the Court's orders of January Canadian personal tax returns for the calendar yea that if those returns are not yet complete and filed 2. I offer my Declaration in lieu of p 2015.5 of the California <i>Code of Civil Procedure</i> ; v. Superior Court (1974) 39 Cal.App.3d 479, and a) E STATE OF CALIFORNIA Y OF LOS ANGELES CASE NO. 19STFL03257 [Assigned to the Honorable Christine Byrd, Dept. "42 "] DECLARATION OF KERRY EVAN ADLER RE: FILING OF HIS 2018, 2019, AND 2020 CANADIAN TAX RETURNS Date: February 4, 15, 17 & 18 Time: 8:30 a.m. Dept: 42 e as follows: action. I make and submit this Declaration in 3, 2022, wherein 1 was ordered to produce my rs 2018, 2019, and 2020. The Court further ordered and the california Rules of Court; Reifler Marriage of Stevenol (1984) 154 Cal.App.3d 1051.
6 NERRY BYAN ADEER	AW OFFICES OF KAPLAN & GEK137 10866 Witchine Blvd., Suite 660 Los Angetes, CA 90024 (310) 473-0798	SUPERIOR COURT OF TH FOR THE COUNTY In Re the Marriage of: Petitioner: EDIE DEARING ADLER and Respondent: KERRY EVAN ADLER	CASE NO. 19STFL03257 [Assigned to the Honorable Christine Byrd, Dept. "42"] DECLARATION OF KERRY EVAN ADLER RE: FILING OF HIS 2018, 2019, AND 2020 CANADIAN TAX RETURNS Date: February 4, 15, 17 & 18 Time: 8:30 a.m.
7 SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 9 FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 10 In Re the Marriage of: 11 In Re the Marriage of: 12 Petitioner: 13 EDIE DEARING ADLER 14 and 15 DECLARATION OF KERRY EVAN ADLER RE: FILING OF HIS 2018, 2019, AND 2020 CANADIAN TAX RETURNS	1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	accordance with the Court's orders of January 3, 2022, wherein 1 was ordered to produce my Canadian personal tax returns for the calendar years 2018, 2019, and 2020. The Court further ordered that if those returns are not yet complete and filed, 1 am to prepare a declaration stating same. 2. I offer my Declaration in lieu of personal testimony, pursuant to Sections 2009 and 2015.5 of the California <i>Code of Civil Procedure</i> ; Rule 5.111 of the California <i>Rules of Court</i> ; <i>Reifler</i> <i>v. Superior Court</i> (1974) 39 Cal.App.3d 479, and <i>Marriage of Stevenot</i> (1984) 154 Cal.App.3d 1051.	

1	The facts contained herein are within my personal knowledge, and, if called upon to testify, I could			
1	and would testify competently thereto.			
-	3. My Canadian personal tax returns for the calendar years 2018, 2019, and 2020 are not			
2	yet complete and have yet to be filed with the Canada Revenue Agency.			
4	4. Once my personal tax returns for the years 2018, 2019, and 2020 are filed, I will serve			
e	a copy upon Petitioner.			
,	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing			
8	is true and correct.			
9				
10	Executed on January 18, 2022, at Abu Dhabi, UAE			
1	Kerry Adler (Jan 19, 2022 02:05 GMT+4)			
11	2 KERRY EVAN ADLER			
1	3			
1	4			
1	5			
l	5			
1	7			
I	8			
1	9			
2	0			
2	1			
2	2			
2	3			
2	4			
2	5			
2	6			
2	7			
2	8			
	2 DECLARATION OF KERRY EVAN ADLER RE: FILING OF HIS 2018, 2019 AND 2020 CANADIAN TAX RETURNS IRMO ADLER L.A.S.C. Case No. 19STFL0325			
	IRMO ADLER L.A.S.C. Case No. 19STFL0325			

LAW OFFICES OF KAPLAN & GFKJIT 10866 Withire Biv4., Suite 660 Los Angeles, CA 90024 (310) 473-0798

1	PROOF OF SERVICE		
2	STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
3	I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18		
4			
5	On January 18, 2022, I served the foregoing document described as: DECLARATION OF KERRY EVAN ADLER RE: FILING OF HIS 2018, 2019, AND 2020 CANADIAN TAX		
6 7	RETURNS on the interested parties in this action by placing [] the original [X] a true copy thereof enclosed in scaled envelope(s) addressed as follows:		
	Craig Pedersen, Esq.	ĺ	
8	Lisa Helfend Meyer, Esq. James Cardenas, Esq.		
9	Michael A. Wolkowitz, Esq.		
10	Marie LaMolinara, Esq. Meyer, Olson, Lowy & Meyers LLP		
11	10100 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite 1425		
12	Los Angeles, California 90067		
13	[] BY MAIL: I deposited such envelope(s) with the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California with the postage fully prepaid.		
14	[] BY CAUSING TO BE PERSONALLY SERVED: I caused delivery of such envelope by		
15	hand to the offices of the addressee.		
16 17	[X] VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY: VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY: I caused such envelope to be deposited in a GLS Overnight Drop-Off Box, regularly maintained by GLS at the Westwood Place building, Los Angeles, California. The envelope was designated for next business day delivery, with all charges billed to sender.		
18	[] BY FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION: I caused the above document to be served via		
19	facsimile transmission by service to each party at their facsimile telephone number listed above.		
20	[X] BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE: I caused the documents to be sent to the persons at the following electronic notification address(es): Craig Pedersen, <u>esp@molfamlaw.com</u> ; Lisa Helfend		
21	Meyer, <u>lhm@molfamlaw.com</u> ; James Cardenas, <u>jeardenas@molfamlaw.com</u> ; Michael A. Wolkowitz, <u>maw@molfamlaw.com</u> ; Marie LaMolinara, <u>mal@molfamlaw.com</u> . I did not receive,		
22	within a reasonable time after the transmission, any electronic message or other indication that the transmission was unsuccessful.		
23	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is		
24	true and correct.		
25	Executed on January 18, 2022 at Los Angeles, California.		
26	il file Inil		
27	DEBORAH MCNEIL		
28			
	1		
	PROOF OF SERVICE		

LAW OFFICES OF KAPLAN & GEKHT 10866 Wilshire Biva., Suite 660 Los Angeles, CA 90024 [310) 473-0798 .